# PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

# **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
MStar Semiconductor, Inc.	12/16/2008

# RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	MStar Semiconductor, Inc.	
Street Address:	2nd Floor, Compass Centre	
Internal Address:	P.O. Box 10338, Shedden Road	
City:	Grand Cayman	
State/Country:	CAYMAN ISLANDS	
Postal Code:	KY1-1003	

Name:	MStar Software R&D (Shenzhen) Ltd.		
Street Address:	4F Block C, Shenzhen Tech-Innovation International Building,		
Internal Address:	10th Road of Keji, South Area, High-Tech Industial Park,		
City:	Shenzhen		
State/Country:	CHINA		
Postal Code:	518057		

Name:	MStar France SAS	
Street Address:	13 Rue Camille Desmoulins	
City:	Issy Les Moulineaux	
State/Country:	FRANCE	
Postal Code:	92441	

Name:	Mstar Semiconductor, Inc.	
Street Address:	4F-1, No. 26, Tai-Yuan Street	
Internal Address:	Chupei, Hsinchu Hsien	
City:	Taiwan	
State/Country:	CHINA	
Postal Code:	302	

PATENT REEL: 022043 FRAME: 0104

500743402

# PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 26

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	7072625
Patent Number:	7027785
Application Number:	11568799
Application Number:	10489800
Application Number:	10538784
Application Number:	10590709
Application Number:	10534359
Application Number:	10534394
Application Number:	10548448
Application Number:	10547426
Application Number:	11596430
Application Number:	11661632
Application Number:	11629986
Application Number:	11817697
Application Number:	11659600
Application Number:	11662574
Application Number:	11660219
Application Number:	11662301
Application Number:	11662575
Application Number:	11662302
Application Number:	11664431
Application Number:	11665544
Application Number:	11792233
Application Number:	11872199
Application Number:	10510062
Application Number:	11782242

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (301)762-4056

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 301/424-3640 Email: jls@usiplaw.com

Correspondent Name: Edell, Shapiro & Finnan, LLC

Address Line 1: 1901 Research Blvd.

PATENT REEL: 022043 FRAME: 0105 Address Line 2: Suite 400
Address Line 4: Rockville, MARYLAND 20850

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: MSTAR-4 MSTAR

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Lawrence D. Eisen

Total Attachments: 2
source=1\_Assignment\_MStar to 4 MStar#page1.tif
source=1\_Assignment\_MStar to 4 MStar#page2.tif

PATENT REEL: 022043 FRAME: 0106

#### ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT RIGHTS

Mstar Semiconductor, Inc., registered under the laws of Cayman Islands, having its principal place of business at 2nd Floor, Compass Centre, P.O. Box 10338, Shedden Road, Grand Cayman, KY1-1003, Cayman Islands (herein referred to as "Assignor") owns the entire right, title and interest in any Letters Patent(s) ("said patent(s)") and any Patent application(s) ("said application(s)") set forth in Schedule A attached hereto, as well as any invention(s) ("said invention(s)") disclosed in said application(s) and said patent(s).

### WHEREAS,

- A. Mstar Semiconductor, Inc., registered under the laws of Cayman Islands, having its principal place of business at 2nd Floor, Compass Centre, P.O. Box 10338, Shedden Road, Grand Cayman, KY1-1003, Cayman Islands;
- B. Mstar Software R&D (Shenzhen) Ltd., having its principal place of business at 4F, Block C, Shenzhen Tech-Innovation International Building., 10th Road of Keji, South Area, High-Tech Industrial Park, Shenzhen P.R. China, P.C. 518057;
- C. MStar France SAS, having its principal place of business at 13 Rue Camille Desmoulins, 92441 Issy Les Moulineaux, France; and
- D. MStar Semiconductor, Inc., having its principal place of business at 4F-1, No. 26, Tai-Yuan Street, Chupei, Hsinchu Hsien, Taiwan 302, Republic of China

(herein referred to, collectively, as "Assignees"), are desirous of acquiring the entire right, title, and undivided interest in and to said invention(s), said application(s), and said patent(s), the right to file applications on said invention(s), the entire right, title and interest in and to any applications for Letters Patent of the United States or other countries claiming priority to said application(s), the right to recover damages, including provisional or other royalties, for prior infringements of said application(s) and said patent(s), and the entire right, title, and undivided interest in and to any Letters Patent or Patents, United States or foreign, to be obtained for said invention(s) and said application(s);

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and sufficient consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, the Assignor has sold, assigned, transferred, and set over, and by these presents does sell, assign, transfer, and set over, unto the Assignees, their successors, legal representatives, and assigns the entire right, title, and interest in and to said invention(s), said application(s), and said patent(s), the right to file applications on said invention(s), the entire right, title and interest in and to any applications for Letters Patent of the United States or other countries claiming priority to said application(s), including divisions, continuations, and continuations-in-part of said application(s), the right to recover damages, including provisional or other royalties, for prior infringements of said application(s) and said patent(s), the entire right, title and interest in and to any and all Letters Patent or Patents, United States or foreign, to be obtained for said invention(s) and said application(s), the entire right, title and interest in and to any and all reissues and extensions of said patent(s), and all rights under the Hague Convention, the Paris Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, and under the Patent Cooperation Treaty, the same to be held and enjoyed by the Assignees, for their own use and behalf and the use and behalf of their successors, legal representatives, and assigns, to the full end of the term or terms for which Letters Patent or

> PATENT REEL: 022043 FRAME: 0107

Patents may be granted as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by the Assignor had this sale and assignment not been made;

AND for the same consideration, the Assignor hereby covenants and agrees to and with the Assignees, their successors, legal representatives, and assigns, that, at the time of execution and delivery of these presents, the Assignor is the sole and lawful owner of the entire right, title, and interest in and to said invention(s), said application(s), and said patent(s), and that the same are unencumbered, and that the Assignor has good and full right and lawful authority to sell and convey the same in the manner herein set forth;

AND for the same consideration, the Assignor hereby covenants and agrees to and with the Assignees, their successors, legal representatives, and assigns that the Assignor will, whenever counsel of the Assignees, or the counsel of their successors, legal representatives, and assigns, shall advise that any proceeding in connection with said invention(s), said application(s), said patent(s), any application claiming priority to said application(s), any reissue or extension of said patent(s), and any United States or foreign Letters Patent or Patents for said invention(s) or said application(s), including interference proceedings, is lawful and desirable, sign all papers and documents, take all lawful oaths, and do all acts necessary or required to be done for the procurement, maintenance, enforcement and defense of Letters Patent or Patents for said invention(s), without charge to the Assignees, their successors, legal representatives, and assigns, but at the cost and expense of the Assignees, their successors, legal representatives, and assigns;

AND the Assignor hereby requests the Commissioner of Patents to issue any and all aforementioned patent(s) of the United States to the Assignees, as the Assignees of said invention(s) and the Letters Patent to be issued thereon for the sole use and behalf of the Assignees, their successors, legal representatives, and assigns.

	<i>F</i>			
Date:	1/2-	1/	7228	
Date.	vec.	16,	2000	

**RECORDED: 12/31/2008** 

By:

Name: Gon-Wei I Title: Chairman

Title: Ch

Company: MStar Semiconductor, Inc., registered under the laws of

Cayman Islands